



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 22-1432 **Version:** 1

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:11/17/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/6/2022Final action:12/6/2022

Title: Pass the ordinance authorizing the execution of an amendment to the Ashwood Park (A/K/A 248th

Assemblage Center) Annexation Agreement for the Ashwood Heights Unit 2 Subdivision - PZC 22-1-

002 (requires six positive votes) (Item 2 of 3)

**Sponsors:** 

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Ordinance - Amend Annexation Agreement for Ashwood Heights Unit 2, 2. Exhibit A - Legal

Description, 3. Exhibit B - Prelim-Final Subdivision Plat, 4. Exhibit C - Ashwood Heights Unit 2 Third

Amendment to AA, 5. Exhibit D - Landscape Plan

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 12/6/2022
 1
 City Council
 passed
 Pass

## CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

## **ACTION REQUESTED:**

Pass the ordinance authorizing the execution of an amendment to the Ashwood Park (A/K/A 248th Assemblage Center) Annexation Agreement for the Ashwood Heights Unit 2 Subdivision - PZC 22-1-002 (requires six positive votes) (Item 2 of 3)

**<u>DEPARTMENT:</u>** Transportation, Engineering and Development

**SUBMITTED BY:** Kathleen Russell, AICP, Community Planner